12-04-2002

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1.370 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ONID 140: 0001 0021 (0xp: 0/00/2000)	,0,0
Tab settings	
	C
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SRI INTERNATIONAL /2 - 2 - 2 2	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED
•	Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA STATES OF AM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Street Address.
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
07/26/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	No Fee Rea'd
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ No Fee Req'd
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Enclosed
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City:_ARLINGTON_State:_VA_Zip:_22217-5660	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	11/26/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



26852
PATENT TRADEMARK OF ACTENT

REEL: 013533 FRAME: 0984

UNITED STATES NAVY	Title of Invention: CONJUGATED ELECTROLUMINESCENT POLYMERS AND ASSOCIATED
	METHODS OF PREPARATION AND USE
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	
-	
Inventors: Pei, Qibing	
Inventors: Pei, Qibing Serial No.: 09/864704	Filed: 23-May-2001

Grantee/Contractor File No.: US 4331-2

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 35 USC 200 et seq. and FAR 52.227-11 – Patent Rights – Retention by the Contractor (Short Form), which are included among the terms of Contract No. N00014-99-C-0274, with Office of Naval Research.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identifed patent application.

Signed July 26, 2002

For:

SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, California 94025

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

By:

Edward E. Davis Assistant Secretary SRI International

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013533 FRAME: 0985